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Route Name 0224P

From the Wasatch-Summit County line through Ontario Canyon and Park City to Route 80 at Kimball
Junction.

Accum. Feature Description

Mile
0.000 Route Begins At Wasatch/Summit County Line via Gardsman Road in Summit County
0.000 Functional Class Major Collector

Boundary
0.000 Rural Boundary

0.382 Road Left

0.451 Road Left

0.836 Seasonal Gate

0.844 Road Right

0.965 Road Right

1.000 Milepost 1
1.115 Roundabout Begins

1.137 Roundabout Ends

1.201 Road Right

1.376 Road Right Hawkeye Place via Marsac Avenue
1.438 Underpass Deer Valley Ski Run - 0D 838

1.466 Road Right Northside Court

1.517 Road Right Aimee Court

1.564 Road Crossing

1.605 Overpass Ped/Ski - Flagstaff Skier Bridge - 0C 938
1.679 Road Right

2.000 Milepost 2

2.366 Road Right
2.483 Small Urban Boundary

2.799 Functional Class Other Principal Arterial
Boundary
2.799 Fed Aid Route Right Royal Street (Route 2581) to Silver Lake

2.825 Seasonal Gate

2.925 Road Left To United Park City Mines Company
3.000 Milepost &

3.937 Seasonal Gate

4.000 Milepost 4

4.009 Off Ramp Runaway Truck Ramp

4.014 Street Left Prospect Avenue

4.246 Street Left Prospect Avenue

4.258 Street Left Hillside Avenue

4.261 Street Left Sandridge Avenue

4.286 Street Left Sandridge Avenue

4.363 Street Left
4.611 Street Left

4.637 Street Right Ontario Avenue
4.650 Roundabout Begins

4.664 Street Right Deer Valley Drive
4.693 Roundabout Ends via Deer Valley Drive
4.736 Street Left To Main Street

4,957 Street Left Main Street
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Route Name

Accum.
Mile

5.000
5.006
5.070
5.554
5.611
5.662
5.737
5.839
5.899
5.928
6.000
6.040
6.169
6.305
6.473
6.688
7.000
7.259
7.303
7.626
8.000
8.043
8.153
8.309
8.603
8.679
8.823
8.850
9.000
9.103
9.224
9.394
9.896
10.000
10.030
10.302
10.302
11.000
11.078
11.155
11.346
11.507
11.524
11.556
11.568

0224P

Feature Description

Milepost

Street Right
Street Left

Street Right
Street Left

Street Right
Route Turns Right
Street Right
Street Right
Street Left
Milepost

State Route Right
Creek Crossing
Street Crossing
Street Crossing
Street Crossing
Milepost

Street Crossing
Creek Crossing
Underpass
Milepost

Rural Boundary
Box Culvert
Street Left

Box Culvert
Street Right
Street Left
Incorporated Limit
Milepost

Street Left

Street Right
Street Crossing
Street Left
Milepost

Street Right
Street Left

Fed Aid Route Right
Milepost

Small Urban Boundary

Street Crossing

Fed Aid Route Crossing

On and Off Ramp
Bridge - South End
Bridge - North End
On and Off Ramp

Highway Reference

©
Aerie Drive

Bonanza Drive
Sullivan Road
Short Line

Onto Park Ave
Iron Horse Drive

Homesteak Road

6
Junction SR-248 (Kearns Blvd.)

Snow Creek Drive Right and Thaynes Canyon Drive Left

Prospector Drive

Payday Drive Left and Holiday Ranch Loop Road Right
7

Meadows Drive

Pedestrian
8

White Pine Canyon Road

OF 236

Village Round Drive
Canyons Resort Drive
Snyderville South Limits Sign
9

Sun Peak Drive

Old Ranch Road

Bear Hollow Drive Left and Silver Spring Drive Right
Cove Canyon Road

10

Silver Springs Road

Bobsled Blvd

Cutter Lane (Route 2584)

11

Olympic Parkway Left and Uinta Blvd Right
Landmark Drive Left and Ute Blvd Right (Route 2602)
1-80P

I-80P and I-80N - 0C 901

I-80P and 1-80N - 0C 901

I-80N
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Route Name 0224P

Accum. Feature Description
Mile

11.597 Route Ends
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Junction Bitner Road Right and Rasmussen Road Left (Federal Route 2598) at South
Side Shoulder



