Highway Reference



12/12/2013 02:59:50 PM



Route Name 0224P

From the Wasatch-Summit County line through Ontario Canyon and Park City to Route 80 at Kimball Junction.

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
0.000	Route Begins	At Wasatch/Summit County Line via Gardsman Road in Summit County
0.000	Functional Class Boundary	Major Collector
0.000	Rural Boundary	
0.382	Road Left	
0.451	Road Left	
0.836	Seasonal Gate	
0.844	Road Right	
0.965	Road Right	
1.000	Milepost	1
1.115	Roundabout Begins	
1.137	Roundabout Ends	
1.201	Road Right	
1.376	Road Right	Hawkeye Place via Marsac Avenue
1.438	Underpass	Deer Valley Ski Run - 0D 838
1.466	Road Right	Northside Court
1.517	Road Right	Aimee Court
1.564	Road Crossing	
1.605	Overpass	Ped/Ski - Flagstaff Skier Bridge - 0C 938
1.679	Road Right	
2.000	Milepost	2
2.366	Road Right	
2.483	Small Urban Boundary	
2.799	Functional Class Boundary	Other Principal Arterial
2.799	•	Royal Street (Route 2581) to Silver Lake
2.825	Seasonal Gate	
2.925	Road Left	To United Park City Mines Company
3.000	Milepost	3
3.937	Seasonal Gate	
4.000	Milepost	4
4.009	Off Ramp	Runaway Truck Ramp
4.014	Street Left	Prospect Avenue
4.246	Street Left	Prospect Avenue
4.258	Street Left	Hillside Avenue
4.261	Street Left	Sandridge Avenue
4.286	Street Left	Sandridge Avenue
4.363	Street Left	
4.611	Street Left	
4.637	Street Right	Ontario Avenue
4.650	Roundabout Begins	
4.664	Street Right	Deer Valley Drive
4.693	Roundabout Ends	via Deer Valley Drive
4.736	Street Left	To Main Street
4.957	Street Left	Main Street





12/12/2013 02:59:50 PM



Route Name 0224P

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
5.000	Milepost	5
5.006	Street Right	Aerie Drive
5.070	Street Left	
5.554	Street Right	Bonanza Drive
5.611	Street Left	Sullivan Road
5.662	Street Right	Short Line
5.737	Route Turns Right	Onto Park Ave
5.839	Street Right	Iron Horse Drive
5.899	Street Right	Homesteak Road
5.928	Street Left	
6.000	Milepost	6
6.040	State Route Right	Junction SR-248 (Kearns Blvd.)
6.169	Creek Crossing	
6.305	Street Crossing	Snow Creek Drive Right and Thaynes Canyon Drive Left
6.473	Street Crossing	Prospector Drive
6.688	Street Crossing	Payday Drive Left and Holiday Ranch Loop Road Right
7.000	Milepost	7
7.259	Street Crossing	Meadows Drive
7.303	Creek Crossing	
7.626	Underpass	Pedestrian
8.000	Milepost	8
8.043	Rural Boundary	
8.153	Box Culvert	
8.309	Street Left	White Pine Canyon Road
8.603	Box Culvert	0F 236
8.679	Street Right	Village Round Drive
8.823	Street Left	Canyons Resort Drive
8.850	Incorporated Limit	Snyderville South Limits Sign
9.000	Milepost	9
9.103	Street Left	Sun Peak Drive
	Street Right	Old Ranch Road
9.394	Street Crossing	Bear Hollow Drive Left and Silver Spring Drive Right
9.896	Street Left	Cove Canyon Road
10.000	Milepost	10
10.030	Street Right	Silver Springs Road
10.302	Street Left	Bobsled Blvd
10.302	Fed Aid Route Right	Cutter Lane (Route 2584)
11.000	Milepost	11
11.078	Small Urban Boundary	Olympia Parkusy Left and Llinta Plyd Bight
11.155	Street Crossing	Olympic Parkway Left and Uinta Blvd Right
11.346 11.507	Fed Aid Route Crossing	Landmark Drive Left and Ute Blvd Right (Route 2602) I-80P
11.507	On and Off Ramp Bridge - South End	I-80P and I-80N - 0C 901
	-	I-80P and I-80N - 0C 901
11.556 11.568	Bridge - North End	I-80N
11.508	On and Off Ramp	I-OUIN



Highway Reference

Page 3 of 3

12/12/2013 02:59:50 PM

Route Name 0224P

Accum. Mile **Feature Description**

11.597 Route Ends

Junction Bitner Road Right and Rasmussen Road Left (Federal Route 2598) at South Side Shoulder